Districts
South Coast AQMD
Bay Area AQMD

San Joaquin Valley APCD

Bay Area AQMD
Bay Area AQMD
South Coast AQMD

Sacramento Metropolitan AQMD

Bay Area AQMD
South Coast AQMD

San Diego County APCD

Bay Area AQMD

Santa Barbara County APCD

Bay Area AQMD
Bay Area AQMD

San Diego County APCD

Bay Area AQMD
Amador County APCD
South Coast AQMD

Santa Barbara County APCD

Date: January 4, 2010

AB 998 Non-Toxic and Non-Smog Forming Dry Cleaning Incentive Program
2009 Grant Award Recipients

Technology
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Water-Based Cleaning
Carbon Dioxide (CO2)
Water-Based Cleaning

ExecFull
Chilsung/Myung Huh
Dalmo Lee
Johnny Essapour
Augustine Chang
Chau Lieu/Jacklin Lieu
Yung Higbee
Kyoung (Kim) Ok Chan
Hassan Bahzadi
Juan Carlos Munoz
Dung Trinh
Yong Sim
Florentina/Segio Castro
Yong Kwon Lee
Inwon Hwang/Ho Choe
Robert P. Witko
Stanley Ng
Ronald Radolph
Miae & Young Chung
Florentina/Segio Castro

BusName
Genuine Cleaners

Mission Valley Holiday Cleaners

Oakmore Cleaners
Fairfax French Cleaners
Camden Cleaners

Ace Cleaners

Arden Plaza Cleaners
Blu White Cleaners
Century Park Cleaners

Clairemont Village Cleaners

Clean Look Cleaners
Norvell Bass Cleaners
Organic Cleaners
Lakeside Cleaners
One Hour Martinizing
Royale Cleaners
Sierra Cleaners
Nonpareil Cleaners

Address
5633 N. Rosemead BI.
40093 Mission Blvd.

1717 Oakdale Rd, Suite N

915 Lakeville Highway
5731 Camden Avenue

8409 S. 8th Ave., Suite E

4373 Arden Way

1161 Brittan Ave

3201 W Century Blvd
3083 Clairemont Dr
743 E Blithedale Ave
3323 State St

122 Pelton Center Way
4211 Montgomery Dr

8680 Navajo Rd Ste 105

4583 Clayton Rd

11990 State Highway 88 Ste 2056

8624 Wilshire Blvd

Norvell Bass Cleaners (2nd Gnt) 3323 State St
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City
Temple City
Fremont
Modesto
Petaluma
San Jose
Inglewood
Sacramento
San Carlos
Inglewood
San Diego
Mill Valley
Santa Barbara
San Leandro
Santa Rosa
San Diego
Concord
Jackson
Beverly Hills
Santa Barbara

State
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

ZIP4
91780
94539
95355
94952
95124
90305
95864-3102
94070-3928
90303-1409
92117-6802
94941-1526
93105-2623
94577-4816
95405-5306
92119-2049
94521-2848
95642-9313
90211
93105-2623

PhoneNo
626-451-0777
510-386-1309
209-526-5047
707 769-8248
408-267-4395
323-750-4077
916-489-6545
650-593-9734
310-863-1217
619-276-4813
415-381-3927
805-687-8113
510-483-4232
707-888-3043
619-466-6584
925-689-8781
209-223-4279
310-652-0288
805-687-8113
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