## AB 998 Non-Toxic and Non-Smog Forming Dry Cleaning Incentive Program 2009 Grant Award Recipients

Districts	Technology	ExecFull	BusName	Address	City	State	ZIP4	PhoneNo
South Coast AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Chilsung/Myung Huh	Genuine Cleaners	5633 N. Rosemead Bl.	Temple City	CA	91780	626-451-0777
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Dalmo Lee	Mission Valley Holiday Cleaners	40093 Mission Blvd.	Fremont	CA	94539	510-386-1309
San Joaquin Valley APCD	Water-Based Cleaning	Johnny Essapour	Oakmore Cleaners	1717 Oakdale Rd, Suite N	Modesto	CA	95355	209-526-5047
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Augustine Chang	Fairfax French Cleaners	915 Lakeville Highway	Petaluma	CA	94952	707 769-8248
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Chau Lieu/Jacklin Lieu	Camden Cleaners	5731 Camden Avenue	San Jose	CA	95124	408-267-4395
South Coast AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Yung Higbee	Ace Cleaners	8409 S. 8th Ave., Suite E	Inglewood	CA	90305	323-750-4077
Sacramento Metropolitan AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Kyoung (Kim) Ok Chan	Arden Plaza Cleaners	4373 Arden Way	Sacramento	CA	95864-3102	916-489-6545
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Hassan Bahzadi	Blu White Cleaners	1161 Brittan Ave	San Carlos	CA	94070-3928	650-593-9734
South Coast AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Juan Carlos Munoz	Century Park Cleaners	3201 W Century Blvd	Inglewood	CA	90303-1409	310-863-1217
San Diego County APCD	Water-Based Cleaning	Dung Trinh	Clairemont Village Cleaners	3083 Clairemont Dr	San Diego	CA	92117-6802	619-276-4813
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Yong Sim	Clean Look Cleaners	743 E Blithedale Ave	Mill Valley	CA	94941-1526	415-381-3927
Santa Barbara County APCD	Water-Based Cleaning	Florentina/Segio Castro	Norvell Bass Cleaners	3323 State St	Santa Barbara	CA	93105-2623	805-687-8113
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Yong Kwon Lee	Organic Cleaners	122 Pelton Center Way	San Leandro	CA	94577-4816	510-483-4232
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Inwon Hwang/Ho Choe	Lakeside Cleaners	4211 Montgomery Dr	Santa Rosa	CA	95405-5306	707-888-3043
San Diego County APCD	Water-Based Cleaning	Robert P. Witko	One Hour Martinizing	8680 Navajo Rd Ste 105	San Diego	CA	92119-2049	619-466-6584
Bay Area AQMD	Water-Based Cleaning	Stanley Ng	Royale Cleaners	4583 Clayton Rd	Concord	CA	94521-2848	925-689-8781
Amador County APCD	Water-Based Cleaning	Ronald Radolph	Sierra Cleaners	11990 State Highway 88 Ste 2056	Jackson	CA	95642-9313	209-223-4279
South Coast AQMD	Carbon Dioxide (CO2)	Miae & Young Chung	Nonpareil Cleaners	8624 Wilshire Blvd	Beverly Hills	CA	90211	310-652-0288
Santa Barbara County APCD	Water-Based Cleaning	Florentina/Segio Castro	Norvell Bass Cleaners (2nd Gnt)	3323 State St	Santa Barbara	CA	93105-2623	805-687-8113

Date: January 4, 2010 Page 1